1
Process Meter K3NX
Advanced Intelligent Signal Processor
Accepts Voltage/Current Input
Easily programmable through the front panel or via
RS-232C, RS-485, or RS-422.
Programming with easy setup and calibration.
Multi-range function allows single Process Meter to

(IEC61010-1).
UL/CSA approved.
Ordering Information
 Base Units
Model Input type Supply voltagep yp
100 to 240 VAC 12 to 24 VDC
Basic Models
These models provide a process
DC voltage K3NX-VD1A K3NX-VD2A
These models provide a process
value LED and front-panel control
keys Can be connected to avail
DC current K3NX-AD1A K3NX-AD2A
keys. Can be connected to avail-
able Output Board, or can be
used for display only without an
AC voltage K3NX-VA1A K3NX-VA2A
used for display only without an
Output Board. AC current K3NX-AA1A K3NX-AA2A
Set Value LED Models
Th d l id
DC voltage K3NX-VD1C K3NX-VD2C
These models provide a pro-
cess value LED, set value LED,
d f t l t l k
DC current K3NX-AD1C K3NX-AD2C
, ,
and front-panel control keys.
Can be connected to Relay
C t t T i t C
AC voltage K3NX-VA1C K3NX-VA2C
y
Contact, Transistor, or Com-
bination Output Boards.
AC current K3NX-AA1C K3NX-AA2C
Authorised Distributors:-
ASH & ALAIN INDIA PVT LTD
S-100, F.I.E.E., Okhla Industrial Area,  Phase-ii, New Delhi-110020(India)
Tel : 011-43797575  Fax : 011-43797574  E-mail : sales@ashalain.com

A: Basic
C: Set Value LED Display
5, 6, 7, 8. Output Type Codes
C1: 3 comparative relay contact outputs (H, PASS, L: SPDT)
C2: 5 comparative relay contact outputs (HH, H, L, LL: SPST-
NO; PASS: SPDT)
C5: 5 comparative relay contact outputs (HH, H, L, LL: SPST-
NC; PASS: SPDT)
T1: 5 comparative transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
T2: 5 comparative transistor outputs (PNP open collector)
B2: BCD output (NPN open collector) (see note)
B4: BCD output + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
L1: Linear output (4 to 20 mA) (see note)
L2: Linear output (1 to 5 VDC) (see note)
L3: Linear output (1 mV/10 digits) (see note)
L4: Linear output, 4 to 20 mA + 5 transistor outputs (NPN
open collector)
L5: Linear output, 1 to 5 V + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open
collector)
L6: Linear output, 1 mV/10 digits+ 5 transistor outputs (NPN
open collector)
L7: Linear output, 0 to 5 VDC (see note)
L8: Linear output, 0 to 10 VDC (see note)
L9: Linear output, 0 to 5 VDC + 5 transistor outputs (NPN
open collector)
L10: Linear output, 0 to 10 VDC + 5 transistor outputs (NPN
open collector)
FLK1: Communication RS-232C (see note)
FLK2: Communication RS-485 (see note)
FLK3: Communication RS-422 (see note)
FLK4: RS-232C + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
FLK5: RS-485 + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
FLK6: RS-422 + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
Note: These output types are available on Basic Models only.
K3NX K3NX
4
Specifications
 Ratings
Supply  voltage 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz); 12 to 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of supply voltage
Power consumption (see note) 15 VA max. (max. AC load with all indicators lit)
10 W max. (max. DC load with all indicators lit)
Sensor power supply 80 mA at 12 VDC±10% (Use a power supply of less than 50 VAC or 70 VDC for input signals.)
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC) between external terminal and case.
Insulation provided between inputs, outputs, and power supply.
Dielectric withstand voltage 2,000 VAC for 1 min between external terminal and case.
Insulation provided between inputs, outputs, and power supply.
Noise immunity ±1,500 V on power supply terminals in normal or common mode ±1 µs, 100 ns for
square-wave noise with 1 ns
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 0.5-mm for 10 min each in X, Y, and Z directions
Destruction: 10 to 55 Hz, 0.75-mm for 2 hrs each in X, Y, and Z directions
Shock resistance Malfunction: 98 m/s2 (10G) for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Destruction: 294 m/s2 (30G) for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –20°C to 65°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 25% to 85% (with no condensation)
Ambient atmosphere Must be free of corrosive gas
EMC Emission Enclosure: EN55011 Group 1 class A
Emission AC Mains: EN55011 Group 1 class A
Immunity ESD: EN61000-4-2:4-kV contact discharge (level 2)
8-kV air discharge (level 3)
Immunity-RF-interference: ENV50140: 10 V/m (amplitude modulated, 80 MHz to
1 GHz) (level 3)